CH \$440.00 461285

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM771809

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		09/18/2017	Banking Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Herb Pharm, LLC		
Street Address:	20260 Williams Highway		
City:	Williams		
State/Country:	OREGON		
Postal Code:	97544		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4612851	HERB PHARM TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEAL
Registration Number:	2612435	HERB PHARM
Registration Number:	2462384	PHARMA KAVA
Registration Number:	2344094	WHERE QUALITY GROWS
Registration Number:	2142522	HERB PHARM
Serial Number:	86170305	HERB PHARM TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEAL
Serial Number:	86170306	HERB PHARM TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEAL
Serial Number:	86170309	HERB PHARM TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEAL
Serial Number:	86170294	TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEALTH
Serial Number:	86170298	TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEALTH
Serial Number:	86170301	TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEALTH
Serial Number:	86170296	TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEALTH
Serial Number:	86117888	HERB PHARM
Serial Number:	86117899	HERB PHARM
Serial Number:	86117907	HERB PHARM
Serial Number:	86117919	HERB PHARM
Serial Number:	75244107	SUPER ECHINACEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0544

900735893

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@katten.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	332779-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=EWB_Herb Pharm - Opus Bank Trademark Release (US)#page1.tif source=EWB_Herb Pharm - Opus Bank Trademark Release (US)#page2.tif source=EWB_Herb Pharm - Opus Bank Trademark Release (US)#page3.tif source=EWB_Herb Pharm - Opus Bank Trademark Release (US)#page4.tif source=EWB_Herb Pharm - Opus Bank Trademark Release (US)#page5.tif source=EWB_Herb Pharm - Opus Bank Trademark Release (US)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0545

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

September 18, 2017

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of March 26, 2015, executed by HERB PHARM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of Opus Bank ("Bank"), whose address is 131 W. Commonwealth Avenue, Fullerton, California 92832, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 2015, at Reel 5485 Frame 0603, and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of the date first above written.

OPUS BANK

("Bank")

By:____ Name:

Susan Berge

Title: VP, Loan Service Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0546

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations/Applications

No.	Status	Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No:	App/Reg Date
1	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM Treat yourself to better health	86/170,305	01/20/2014
2	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM Treat yourself to better health	86/170,306	01/20/2014
3	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM Treat yourself to better health	86/170,309	01/20/2014
4	Registered	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM Treat yourself to better health	4,612,851	09/30/2014
5	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEALTH	86/170,294	01/20/2014
6	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEALTH	86/170,298	01/20/2014
7	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEALTH	86/170,301	01/20/2014
8	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	TREAT YOURSELF TO BETTER HEALTH	86/170,296	01/20/2014
9	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM	86/117,888	11/13/2013

SCHEDULE I

BN 17985864v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0547

					Application/	
No.	Status	Grantor	Country	Mark	Registration No.	App/Reg Date
10	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM	86/117,899	11/13/2013
11	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM	86/117,907	11/13/2013
12	Application	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM	86/117,919	11/13/2013
13	Registered	Herb Pharm, LLC	Canada .	Pharma Maca	/TMA624915	11/8/2004
14	Registered	Herb Pharm, LLC	Canada	HERB PHARM	TMA608348	4/22/2004
15	Registered	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	HERB PHARM	2,612,435	08/27/2002
16	Registered	Herb Pharm, LLC	Canada	PHARMA KAVA	TMA555679	12/19/2001
17	Registered	Herb Pharm, LLC	Canada	HERB PHARM	TMA548879	07/30/2001
18	Registered	Herb Pharm, LLC	United States of America	PHARMA KAVA	2,462,384	06/19/2001
19	Registered	Herb Pharm, LLC ¹	United States of America	WHERE QUALITY GROWS	2,344,094	04/18/2000
20	Registered	· Herb Pharm, LLC ¹	United States of America	HERB PHARM	2,142,522	03/10/1998
21	Registered	Herb Pharm, Inc. ¹	United States of America	SUPER ECHINACEA	75/244,107 	03/10/1998

Trade Names

Borrower has registered the assumed business name "Herb Pharm" with the Oregon Secretary of State.

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

None.

SCHEDULE I

BN 17985864v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007908 FRAME: 0548

RECORDED: 12/05/2022